04-05-2001 Client Code: NGARCIA.001A RECORD. 101681657 THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): numerically) Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP NICOLAS GARCIA Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 ()Yes (X) Additional name(s) of receiving party(ics) attached? (X) () Yes Nature of conveyance: Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): () Assignment () () Merger Patent Application No.: 09/074,899 () Security Agreement Change of Name Filing Date: May 8, 1998 () Other: Security Interest Resubmission (X)Document No. 101558988 Patent No.: Issue Date: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in Additional numbers attached? () (X) 1 above) October 19, 2000 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any Gordon H. Olson Name: additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment, KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Deposit account number: 11-1410 Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may Attorney's Docket No.: NGARCIA.001A be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresontal information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Michael H. Trenholm Name of Person Signing

Signature

Registration No. 37,743

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

40.40 JF

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

·단화(항단기 (1074명의)

R:\DOCS\MHT\MHT-7326.DOC:1w

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence and all marked attachinents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in addressed to: U.S. Patent and Attention: Assignment Division Trademar 213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Crystal (VA 22202, on

No

Suite 32

Michael J. Trenholm, Reg. No. 37,743

PATENT

REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0759

0030460608



FINANCING STATEMENT - FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY This Financing Statement is presented for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code

and will remain effective, with certain exceptions, for 5 years from-date of filing:

A. NAME & TEL. # OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) BaFILING OFFICE ACCT.# (optional) C-SETURNO DAY TO Wide Model Mairing Address

> Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP Attn: Danielle Walsh 620 Newport Center Drive, 16th Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660

FILED SACRAMENTO, CA 19. 2000 AT 0800 **BILL JONES**

SECRETARY OF STATE

D.OPTIONAL DESIGNATION [if applicable] | LESSOR/LESSEE | CONSIGNOR/CONSIGNEE NON-UCCFILING 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) 1a. ENTITY'S NAME OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME IRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS Nicolas COUNTRY POSTAL CODE II. ENTITYS STATE TO 1d. SS OR TAX ID.# Сорларууда ADD'NL INFO RE OR COUNTRY OF **ENTITY DEBTOR** ORGANIZATION NONE 2, ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) 2a ENTITY'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE COUNTRY POSTAL CODE 2f.ENTITY'S STATE 2d. S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 2e. TYPE OF ENTITY 2g. ENTITY'S ORGANIZATIONAL I.D.#, if any ADD'NL INFO RE OR COUNTRY OF ENTITY DEBTOR ORGANIZATION NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ENTITY'S NAME Knobb**re M**artens: T.P MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX IRST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY 4 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types of items of property

09/074899 Filed: 5/8/98 Thigh Protective Device for Construction Pending Patent:

Workers and Method of Using Same

09/502405 Filed: 2/10/00 Thigh Protective Device for Construction Pending Patent:

Workers and Method of Using Same

DES415331 Issued: 10/19/99 Pair of Construction Belt Suspenders Issued Patent?

Filed: 12/1/99 Punking Buddy & Design Pending Trademark: Paled: 622

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

			and the second s			
•	BOX (a) in collateral already sub	ENT is signed by the Secured Party ins ject to a security interest in another jur- jed to this state, or (b) in accordance to	risdiction when it was brought in	nto this state, or when		neck one) Documentary stamp tax not applicable
•	6. REQUIRED SIGNATURE(S)	alem AH	May - in-fac	8.	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE of Attach Addendum	o be filed [for record] RECORDS [if applicable]
					ck to REQUEST SEARCH CERTIF	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
	(2) ACKNOWN EDGEMENT	OPV MATIONAL FINANCE	CINC CTATEMENT (FOR	MUCCAL (TRANS		WOLCOTTS FORM

- NATIONAL FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (TRANS) (REV 2/11/92) N

EXHIBIT "A"

Title: CONSTRUCTION WORKER SHOULDER PADS

Patent Application Number: 29/110827

Filed: 9/14/99

Title: LID SHAPED LIQUID APPLICATOR AND CONTAINER

Patent Application Number: 29/113914

Filed: 11/12/99

Title: PUNKING BUDDY

Registration Number: 2383706

Registered: 9/5/00

Title: HOUSEHOLD BUDDY

Trademark Application Number: 75/437763

Filed: 2/20/98

Title: PUNKING BUDDY

Trademark Application Number: 75/562137

Filed: 9/30/98

Title: BUNGIE

Trademark Application Number: 75/654979

Filed: 3/5/99

Title: DUO THIGH HIDES

Trademark Application Number: 75/654980

Filed: 3/5/99

Title: THE PAINTING BUDDY SYSTEM

Trademark Application Number: 75/841578

Filed: 11/5/99

Title: PUNKING BUDDY & DESIGN

Trademark Application Number: 75/861281

Filed: 12/1/99

Title: THE CONTRACTOR BUDDY

Trademark Application Number: 75/845910

Filed: 11/10/99

Title: PUNKING BUDDY & DESIGN

RECORDED: 11/30/2000

Trademark Application Number: 75/862056

Filed: 12/1/99

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0761